
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 4

November 15 - 17

2024

Adelaide, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams

SX 1
Qualifying : Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 15/11/24 Started at: 14:35:34
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 14
Track: Good Posted at: 2:48 PM

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
1 17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) Honda 37.681  9 of 11
2 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 38.010 10 of 12 .329 .329
3 1 Dean WILSON (SCO) / Froth / SCT Logistics / Honda Racing Honda 38.170  9 of 11 .489 .160
4 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / Boost Mobile / Froth / Honda Racing Honda 38.622  9 of 12 .941 .452
5 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 38.873 11 of 12 1.192 .251
6 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 38.976  8 of 11 1.295 .103
7 96 Kyle WEBSTER (WA) Honda 39.497  6 of 11 1.816 .521
8 64 Dylan WILLS (NSW) / GASGAS Racing Team GasGas 39.572  3 of 12 1.891 .075
9 24 Brett METCALFE (QLD) / Penrite GO24 Team Green 

Kawasaki / 3DSiteworx / Rat / Berry Sweet / MXStore / 
Bridgestone

Kawasaki 40.074  8 of 12 2.393 .502

10 199 Nathan CRAWFORD (QLD) / KTM Racing Team KTM 40.260 10 of 11 2.579 .186
11 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) / SFC Racing / Trac-Rite Suspension Yamaha 40.294  1 of 12 2.613 .034
12 5 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Yamaha Motor Aust. / Pro-Moto 

Suspension / DFD Plumbing / Incite Grahpics
Yamaha 40.318  8 of 12 2.637 .024

13 45 Hayden MELLROSS (NSW) / Mellross Homes / Kirbtech Ind / 
Exclusive Trailers / Newcastle P-sports / Chris Woods 
Perform.

KTM 40.540  7 of 12 2.859 .222

14 81 Joel  EVANS (QLD) / MX Store / Viking Industrial Yamaha 41.401  8 of 11 3.720 .861

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 4

November 15 - 17

2024

Adelaide, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams

SX 1
Qualifying : Seeded Group
PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 15/11/24 Started at: 14:35:34
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 14
Track: Good Posted at: 2:48 PM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 Dean WILSON (SCO) 1:02.201 40.264 52.587 38.684 59.092 38.517 1:03.023 38.170 48.429 1:05.326
4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) 39.679 49.500 40.211 55.541 48.449 38.408 57.812 38.288 1:05.873 38.010

10 1:13.812 38.219
5 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) 41.984 56.814 40.837 50.515 41.008 53.238 45.229 40.318 57.714 40.903

10 57.989 48.896
9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 39.676 53.250 42.777 48.421 39.086 50.360 39.178 52.899 38.622 56.642

10 50.510 46.568
14 Jed BEATON (VIC) 40.530 57.393 40.284 1:04.909 39.505 1:05.513 50.448 38.976 1:04.356 39.800

10 1:03.686
17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) 39.262 1:04.144 57.310 39.319 39.854 1:04.934 37.824 1:03.790 37.681 1:04.677

10 59.679
24 Brett METCALFE (QLD) 42.734 47.740 42.214 1:02.533 41.315 46.802 41.499 40.074 59.431 49.805

10 42.138 40.596
45 Hayden MELLROSS (NSW) 42.536 49.640 44.817 42.522 41.679 49.017 40.540 1:00.479 51.201 42.711

10 49.378 48.902
64 Dylan WILLS (NSW) 40.271 1:28.879 39.572 56.124 44.103 39.907 52.903 39.673 46.669 40.690

10 39.785 58.438
81 Joel  EVANS (QLD) 50.749 57.410 52.891 41.928 55.973 42.327 57.957 41.401 54.305 46.886

10 41.995
96 Kyle WEBSTER (WA) 40.057 56.759 46.377 40.050 55.595 39.497 1:01.677 40.422 1:00.380 39.788

10 1:06.593
102 Matt MOSS (NSW) 40.813 39.313 1:06.614 48.147 44.221 56.097 1:19.613 45.139 45.424 51.375

10 38.873 1:03.135
162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) 40.294 1:05.341 41.193 57.797 40.767 1:00.847 41.034 52.772 41.282 1:01.984

10 41.017 1:05.682
199 Nathan CRAWFORD (QLD) 52.710 45.306 50.790 41.684 55.299 40.367 57.897 47.682 47.818 40.260

10 55.646

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 4

November 15 - 17

2024

Adelaide, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams

SX 1
Qualifying : Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 15/11/24 Started at: 14:35:34
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 14
Track: Good Posted at: 2:48 PM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:21.428 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) Yamaha 40.813 1
1:22.857 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) Yamaha 40.530 1
1:25.790 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) Yamaha 40.294 1
1:30.311 64 Dylan WILLS (NSW) GasGas 40.271 1
1:32.638 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Honda 39.676 1
1:52.460 17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) Honda 39.262 1
2:53.923 1 Dean WILSON (SCO) Honda 24.994 3

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 4

November 15 - 17

2024

Adelaide, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams

SX 1
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 15/11/24 Posted at: 2:48 PM

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q04  Lap  
1 17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) Honda 37.681 37.681
2 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 38.010 38.010
3 1 Dean WILSON (SCO) / Froth / SCT Logistics / Honda Racing Honda 38.170 38.170
4 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / Boost Mobile / Froth / Honda Racing Honda 38.622 38.622
5 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 38.873 38.873
6 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 38.976 38.976
7 96 Kyle WEBSTER (WA) Honda 39.497 39.497
8 64 Dylan WILLS (NSW) / GASGAS Racing Team GasGas 39.572 39.572
9 215 Liam JACKSON (QLD) / Elliott Bros MPE / Oates MX / Rockafella Racing / JWJackson Sons Transport GasGas 39.732 39.732
10 11 Jack MATHER (QLD) / Raceline Husqvarna TDUB Racing Team / Motorex / Terrequip / Maxxis / Fox Husqvarna 39.760 39.760
11 24 Brett METCALFE (QLD) / Penrite GO24 Team Green Kawasaki / 3DSiteworx / Rat / Berry Sweet / 

MXStore / Bridgestone
Kawasaki 40.074 40.074

12 199 Nathan CRAWFORD (QLD) / KTM Racing Team KTM 40.260 40.260
13 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) / SFC Racing / Trac-Rite Suspension Yamaha 40.294 40.294
14 5 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Yamaha Motor Aust. / Pro-Moto Suspension / DFD Plumbing / Incite 

Grahpics
Yamaha 40.318 40.318

15 45 Hayden MELLROSS (NSW) / Mellross Homes / Kirbtech Ind / Exclusive Trailers / Newcastle P-sports / 
Chris Woods Perform.

KTM 40.540 40.540

16 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) / Rising M-sports / Husqvarna / APO / Forth / Fist / Alpinestars / ATR / 
Kustom MX

Husqvarna 41.311 41.311

17 81 Joel  EVANS (QLD) / MX Store / Viking Industrial Yamaha 41.401 41.401
18 75 Caleb GOULLET (VIC) / JKAYS Group / Elliott Bros / Snapes Logistics / Leatt / Terrycrewco GasGas 41.738 41.738
19 34 Brandon STEEL (NSW) / Steelo's Transport / UniFilter Aust. / O2 Rush / Powersport Central / ProMoto 

Susp. / 727 Moto
Yamaha 41.861 41.861

20 51 Robbie MARSHALL (QLD) / Sheds 'N Homes Gold Coast / MPE Husqvarna / DTZ Building Design Husqvarna 42.002 42.002
21 82 Elijah WIESE (SA) / Oates MX / Limestone Coast M-c / SKDA / Elite Edge Fitness / Mx Store/ Ride 

Union Bike Co.
Yamaha 42.289 42.289

22 49 Cody O'LOAN (QLD) / SFC Racing Yamaha 42.983 42.983
23 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) / Team Green / Mick Muldoon M-c / Rekluse / Bolt Everywear / JSC Earthworx Kawasaki 43.155 43.155
24 22 Jesse BISHOP (QLD) / Ace Wholesalers / MX Farm Queensland / Jesse Bishop Concrete Honda 43.425 43.425
25 48 Blake COBBIN (QLD) / Dans Combo Diggers / Alpinestars / Motorcyclesrus / MXstore / Ballardsoffroad 

/ JPM MXdevelop.
KTM 44.232 44.232

26 145 Scott O'CONNOR (VIC) / Barry Francis M-cycles / Shea Earthworks / JBS Painting / Scott's 
Concreting

Yamaha 46.435 46.435

27 33 Bryson CHERRETT (NSW) / Pro Moto Suspension / Incite Graphics / Hunter Valley M-ports / 
Singleton Radiator Services

KTM 49.810 49.810

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 4

November 15 - 17

2024

Adelaide, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams

SX 1
Qualifying : Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 15/11/24 Started at: 14:35:34
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 14
Track: Good Posted at: 2:48 PM

Time Description
14:35:34 Event Start
14:45:35 Chequered Flag
14:46:44 Event Finish
***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


